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Event Results and Reports for:-

LONGTON AND DiSTRICT MOTOR CLUB

BLYTON PARK SPRINT WEEKEND

NATIONAL B EVENT, BLYTON PARK OUTER CIRCUIT,
SUNDAY, May 19TH, 2019

National A status event and a qualifying round of:
SBD Motorsport UK HSA British Sprint Championship
SBD Motorsport UK HSA Sprint Leaders Championship
Longton’s Northern Speed Championship
Longton’s Sprint Series
ANWCC Sprint Championship
Midland Automobile Club Sunrise Sprint Championship
Midland Speed Championship
NSCC Speed Championship
JDC 4-Hills & Sprint Championship
SD34 MSG Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Cross Border Speed Championship
Westfield Sports Car Club Speed Series

Timing and Results service by:

Contact: David Clay on 01706 644960
925 Oldham Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire, OL16 4RY

http://www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
email:- info@timeteamtiming.co.uk

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to other LDMC events in 2019




Nat B - Outer Circuit -

Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Event Results Report
Sunday, May 19th, 2019

- Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk
Class: SA - Road Going Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Colin Duncalf. MG ZR. Record: 93, 08/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2
135 Gordon Peters 85.25

T1
84.70

T2
84.07

T3
84.35

T4
84.62

T5

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
C 84.07 N/R 1 56

Class: SC - Road Going Standard Saloon Cars 1701cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Chesterton. Renault Clio. Record: 79.07, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2

T1

T2
76.41

T3
76.74

T4
77.35

T5

T6 Type Best Cls O\A

131 Sherief Megid 80.61 77.03

Class: SD - Road Going Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 Mk3 Record: 82.18, 08/18
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
130 John Wadsworth 91.09 8795 88.22 86.91 87.41 86.67

Class: 1A - Road Going Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: David Taylor. Morris Mini Cooper S. Record: 81.73, 08/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
123 Philip Wheeldon 84.49 82.17 8259 81.15
124 Andrew Rollason 87.55 86.77 8292 84.84 DNF
125  Wayne Gregory 86.55 84.06 83.79 83.89

Class: 1B - Road Going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC. Record: 73.82, 08/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6
116 Richard Forber 79.93 75.72 77.71 73.33 94.13
115  Joe Halliwell 78.02 76.87 76.85 76.78 76.28 76.68
119 Peter Brown 83.24 80.62 78.71 77.42 77.11 76.98
117 Richard Windmill 81.87 78.25 78.17 78.92 78.54
715 David Careless 100.11 83.70 85.32 84.19 81.80 81.31
114 David Rowe 88.95 86.57 86.70 85.34

C 76.41 N/R 1 34

Type

Type

Best
86.67

Best

81.15 N/R
82.92
83.79

Best

73.33 N/R
76.28
76.98
78.17
81.31
85.34

Cls

Cls

o OB WODN P

O\A
62

O\A

49
51
55

O\A

23
33
36
42
50
60

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1C - Road Going Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Graham Kearsley. Subaru Impreza. Record: 78.16, 09/17

Car No.
112
113
111

Driver

Justin Andrews
Paul Harris
Colin Duncalf

P1

70.69
71.10

103.73

P2

T1
69.76
71.70
93.69

T2
68.34
70.53
90.57

T3

70.41

T4

T5

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
68.34 N/R 1 11

70.41 2 14

C 90.57 3 64

Class: 1D - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Stuart Mather. Mazda MX5 NBFL Phoenix Record: 82.48, 05/18

Car No.

708
108
106
78
110
107

Driver

Alan Mugglestone
Nic Mugglestone
Dean Cubitt
Stephen Norton
James French
Stuart Mather

P1

73.09
75.89
77.59
87.12
86.04
88.69

P2

T1

72.70
74.44
75.97
84.76

DNF
85.98

T2

72.28
74.10
76.36
86.65
104.52
83.59

T3

87.88
74.34
75.23
84.45
84.69
84.08

T4

71.65

DNF
75.36
83.11
84.73
84.99

T5

72.71

DNF
83.04
83.50
84.54

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
C 71.65 N/R 1 18

C 72.71 2 22

75.23 3 28

C 83.04 4 52

N C 83.50 5 53

C 83.59 6 54

Class: 1E - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Peters. Nissan 350Z GT. Record: 71.48, 08/18

Car No.
102

Driver

David Exton

P1
81.08

P2

T1
78.27

T2

T3

78.18 156.81

T4
77.68

T5
77.45

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
C 77.45 1 39

Class: 1F - Road Going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 77.16, 08/18

Car No.

94
95
98
97
96
99

Driver
Robbie Birrell
Mike Hull
Nigel Hinson
Steve Wilson
Simon Kirton
Alistair Clark

P1

71.82
73.12
77.61
80.20
80.06
88.76

P2

T1

70.21
72.21
75.60
77.06
107.35
88.56

T2

70.03
72.06
74.81
77.36
78.87
86.05

T3
70.05
71.26
74.53
76.98
77.47
87.60

T4

69.89
71.41
75.12
76.12
77.87
85.60

T5
70.02
70.62

76.57

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
C 69.89 N/R 1 12

N 70.62 2 15

74.53 3 26

C 76.12 4 32

N 77.47 5 40

85.60 6 61

Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Simon Waterfall. Westfield Mway SE. Record: 70.63, 08/18

Car No.
88
90
89
91

Driver

Michael Bellerby
Daniel Hollis
Paul Webb
John Clarke

P1

85.69
74.60
78.97
79.96

P2

T1
77.08
72.92
75.78
77.05

T2
78.03
71.84
74.64
77.71

T3
73.62
72.38
74.12
77.46

T4

72.93
72.51

76.84

T5

71.38
71.72

75.20

T6 Type Best Cls O\A
C 71.38 1 17

C 71.72 2 19

74.12 3 25

C 75.20 4 27

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 68.45, 05/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
86 Chris Bennett 75.79 75.23 74.38 73.76 72.51 72.51 1 21
83 Sean Bourn 77.07 76.11 74.85 74.30 73.36 74.20 C 73.36 2 24
85 Mike West 84.06 79.24 79.18 78.35 77.91 77.21 C 77.21 3 37
109  Anthony Brown 85.43 80.08 81.46 81.33 79.90 79.44 N C 79.44 4 45

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Tony Smiley. Westfield Megabusa Record: 76.3, 05/18
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
80 Alan Mansfield 87.99 84.86 8277 81.61 80.87 81.03 80.87 1 48

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 71.74, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
71 John Moxham 82.07 81.00 79.35 77.36 77.72 78.21 C 77.36 1 38
72 Roger Grimes 80.96 78.40 78.25 77.87 78.12 DNF 77.87 2 41

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Damian Bradley. Subaru Legacy. Record: 66.96, 08/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
70 Rob Loftus 70.88 67.27 67.29 67.15 66.21 66.06 C 66.06 N/R 1 8
69 Dean Harper 79.42 77.84 76.65 76.89 75.46 75.46 2 30

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SE. Record: 65.83, 08/18
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
62 Jason Brown 75.09 72.86 71.99 71.99 1 20

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEIW. Record: 62.3, 09/17

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
58 John Hoyle 67.53 64.86 63.92 63.99 64.45 63.92 1 3
57 Derek Hodder 69.66 67.93 64.33 DNF 65.77 64.72 C 64.33 2 4
757  Garry Bunn 67.77 68.32 66.01 64.98 64.84 64.78 C 64.78 3 6
59 Chris Goodreds 73.28 70.23 70.30 68.48 68.31 70.09 N 68.31 4 10
712  Zoe Kingham 78.91 74.06 74.42 70.17 70.17 5 13
759  John Goodreds 81.74 75.93 75.96 75.45 75.95 75.26 N 75.26 6 29

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 65.17, 05/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
53 Matt Turner 68.24 65.37 65.09 64.38 80.12 66.06 C 64.38 N/R 1 5
51 Terry Everall 67.96 65.77 66.12 65.58 65.26 82.54 C 65.26 2 7
52 Bob Bellerby 71.52 68.85 67.40 67.64 67.14 66.50 C 66.50 3 9
49 Tony Smiley 82.09 78.67 79.68 N C 78.67 4 43
50 Stephen Everall 83.89 82.37 84.37 84.37 79.96 82.17 C 79.96 5 47

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Robert Bailey. Empire Evo 2. Record: 60.15, 08/18
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
38 Martin Pickles 64.32 62.72 62.72 62.36 62.36 1 2

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Swift SC93F. Record: 69.9, 05/18

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
33 Geoff Ward 74.36 87.12 70.86 71.13 71.15 71.58 C 70.86 1 16
34 Nigel Fox 78.93 77.66 77.36 75.91 C 75.91 2 31

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Force PT. Record: 60.24, 08/18
Car No.  Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
28 Glyn Sketchley 63.33 61.14 61.03 C 61.03 1 1

Class: 6A - Classic Road-going cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
143 Philip Stader 102.28 80.15 78.86 C 78.86 N/R 1 44
144 Nick Stephens 83.73 81.62 79.89 79.89 2 46
743 David Nursey 87.91 85.46 84.20 84.20 3 57
142 Mike Henney 90.60 91.39 91.39 4 65

Class: 6B - Classic Racing cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0
Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
27 Callum Barney 81.79 76.54 77.63 76.54 N/R 1 35

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: JD1 - Jaguar & Jaguar Powered Cars, as defined by the JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P1 P2 T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Type Best Cls O\A
155  Adrian Evans 92.09 86.69 8498 85.77 86.05 84.27 84.27 N/R 1 58
153 David Rodgers 95.18 91.01 86.03 88.08 86.81 85.22 N 85.22 2 59
154  Geoff Mansfield 97.82 90.39 89.44 90.98 90.78 87.58 87.58 3 63

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint Series

Championships Report

Nat B - Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 19th, 2019 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Class: SA - Road Going Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Colin Duncalf. MG ZR. Record: 93, 08/18

Car No.
135

Car No.
131

Car No.
130

Car No.

123
124

125

Car No.

116
115
119
117
715

Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
Gordon Peters Fiat 500 1368 LDMC/NSCC NSCC C
Class: SC - Road Going Standard Saloon Cars 1701cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Dave Chesterton. Renault Clio. Record: 79.07, 09/17
Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
Sherief Megid Renault Clio 1996 LDMC LNSC C
Class: SD - Road Going Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 Mk3 Record: 82.18, 08/18
Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 Mk3 1997 LDMC/NSCC C
/LMC / HSA
Class: 1A - Road Going Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: David Taylor. Morris Mini Cooper S. Record: 81.73, 08/18
Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
Philip Wheeldon Austin Cooper S 1380 BMC
Andrew Rollason Ford KA 1360 LDMC/BARC NSCC C
/I NSCC
Wayne Gregory Austin Mini 1293 WMC XBC
Class: 1B - Road Going Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: lan Butcher. Honda Integra DC. Record: 73.82, 08/18
Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type
Richard Forber Renault Clio 1998 LDMC LSS C
Joe Halliwell Honda Civic Type R 2000 LDMC LNSC N C
Peter Brown Honda Integra Type R 1990 LDMC LSS /LMC C
Richard Windmill Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 LDMC LNSC C
David Careless Honda Civic Type R 1998 LDMC LSS N C
David Rowe Ford Escort Mk 1 1998 LSEM N

114

Best
84.07

Best
76.41

Best
86.67

Best

81.15
82.92

83.79

Best

73.33
76.28
76.98
78.17
81.31
85.34

N/R

N/R

N/R

N/R

Cls

Cls

Cls

Cls

o 0ok WN PP

O\A
56

O\A
34

O\A
62

O\A

49
51

55

O\A
23
33
36
42
50
60

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 1C - Road Going Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Graham Kearsley. Subaru Impreza. Record: 78.16, 09/17

Car No.
112 Justin Andrews
113 Paul Harris
111 Colin Duncalf

Driver Car

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evolution VI
BMW Mini

CcC

2124T
2000T
1600T

Club
HSA
MAC
LDMC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
SLC/HSA 68.34 NNR 1 11
MAC 70.41 2 14
LNSC C 90.57 3 64

Class: 1D - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc -- Holder: Stuart Mather. Mazda MX5 NBFL Phoenix Record: 82.48, 05/18

Car No.  Driver Car
708 Alan Mugglestone Mazda MX5
108 Nic Mugglestone Mazda MX5
106 Dean Cubitt Mazda Mx5
78 Stephen Norton MG F Trophy
110  James French Mazda MX5

107 Stuart Mather Mazda MX5 NBFL Phoenix

CcC
1840

1840

1995

1800
1840

1840

Class: 1E - Road Going 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc -- Holder: Gordon Peters. Nissan 350Z GT. Record: 71.48, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car
102 David Exton Nissan 3507

CcC
3500

Class: 1F - Road Going Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous chassis construction cars -- Holder: Steve Wilson. Lotus Elise S2. Record: 77.16, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car
94 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup
95 Mike Hull Lotus Exige

Lotus Elise S1
Lotus Elise S2
Lotus Exige

Lotus Elise Series 1

98 Nigel Hinson
97 Steve Wilson
96 Simon Kirton
99 Alistair Clark

CcC

1796
1796
1799
1796

Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
LDMC / NSCC NSCC/SLC/BSC C 71.65 N/R 1 18
/ HSA
LDMC / NSCC NSCC/SLC C 72.71 2 22
/ HSA
BARC /MAC / MAC / HSA 75.23 3 28
HSA
LDMC LNSC / ANWCC C 83.04 4 52
LDMC/LMC/ LNSC/LMC /HSA N C 83.50 5 53
HSA
LDMC XBC C 83.59 6 54

Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
LDMC XBC C 77.45 1 39

Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
LDMC /LMC LNSC/LMC C 69.89 N/R 1 12
NSCC NSCC N 70.62 2 15
NSCC NSCC 74.53 3 26
LDMC LNSC / ANWCC / SD34 C 76.12 4 32
MAC MAC N 77.47 5 40
MAC / HSA MAC / HSA 85.60 6 61

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 2A - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: Simon Waterfall. Westfield Mway SE. Record: 70.63, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
88 Michael Bellerby Sylva Striker 1600 LDMC LNSC C 71.38 1 17
20 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1595 LDMC LNSC C 71.72 2 19
89 Paul Webb Sylva Striker 1600 NSCC NSCC/LMC 74.12 3 25
91 John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 LDMC/BARC LNSC / NSCC C 75.20 4 27
I NSCC/L7C

Class: 2B - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700c (car derived engines) -- Holder: Nigel Fox. Caterham Seven. Record: 68.45, 05/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A

86 Chris Bennett Caterham Roadsport 1796 HSA HSA 72.51 1 21

83 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100 LDMC/LMC LNSC/LMC C 73.36 2 24

85 Mike West Westfield Sew 1997 LDMC/MAC MAC C 77.21 3 37

109  Anthony Brown Mazda MX5 1839 LDMC/MAC/ LSS/SLC/MAC/HSA N C 79.44 4 45
HSA

Class: 2C - Road-going Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Tony Smiley. Westfield Megabusa Record: 76.3, 05/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
80 Alan Mansfield Renault Spider Cup Trophy 2000 MAC MAC 80.87 1 48

Class: 3B - Modified Saloon Cars over 1400cc. up to 2000cc -- Holder: Andrew Larton. Peugeot 106. Record: 71.74, 09/17

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
71 John Moxham Peugeot 205 Gti 1950 LDMC/LMC LNSC C 77.36 1 38
72 Roger Grimes Vauxhall Corsa 1598 WSCC 77.87 2 4

Class: 3C - Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc -- Holder: Damian Bradley. Subaru Legacy. Record: 66.96, 08/18

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
70 Rob Loftus Misubishi Evolution 7 2002T LDMC/NSCC C 66.06 N/R 1 8
69 Dean Harper Subaru Impreza 2500 NSCC NSCC 75.46 2 30

Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Loudon. Westfield SE. Record: 65.83, 08/18
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
62 Jason Brown Westfield Sei 1600 WSCC WSCC 71.99 1 20

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEIW. Record: 62.3, 09/17

Car No.

58 John Hoyle

57 Derek Hodder
757 Garry Bunn

59 Chris Goodreds
712 Zoe Kingham
759 John Goodreds

Driver Car

Westfield Seiw
Westfield Type R-SC
Westfield Sei Typer SC
Caterham Super 7
SBD Westfield Seiw
Caterham Super 7

CcC

2180
2200S
2200S

2000
1596T

2000

Club

WSCC

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC
LSEM

HSA

MAC

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 65.17, 05/18

Car No.
53 Matt Turner
51 Terry Everall
52 Bob Bellerby
49 Tony Smiley
50 Stephen Everall

Driver Car

Westfield Mega R1
Westfield Blade
Sylva Riot
Westfield Mega
Westfield Blade

CcC

998
1000
998
1300
1000

Club

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC
LDMC

LDMC / WSCC
LDMC / WSCC

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: Robert Bailey. Empire Evo 2. Record: 60.15, 08/18

Car No.
38 Martin Pickles

Driver Car
Jedi Mk 1

CcC
998

Club
HSA

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward. Swift SC93F. Record: 69.9, 05/18

Car No.

33 Geoff Ward
34 Nigel Fox

Driver Car
Swift SC93F

Ford

Van Diemen RF89 Formula

CcC

1600
1600

Club

LDMC /LMC

LDMC /LMC/
CDMC

Class: 5D - Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Glyn Sketchley. Force PT. Record: 60.24, 08/18

Car No.
28 Glyn Sketchley

Driver Car
Force PT

CcC
1298T

Club
LDMC / LMC

Championships Type Best Cls O\A
WSCC 63.92 1 3
LSS /WSCC C 64.33 2 4
LSS /WSCC C 64.78 3 6
N 68.31 4 10
SLC 70.17 5 13
MAC N 75.26 6 29
Championships Type Best Cls O\A
LNSC /WSCC C 64.38 N/R 1 5
LNSC /WsSCC C 65.26 2 7
LNSC C 66.50 3 9
LSS/WSCC N C 78.67 4 43
LSS/WSCC C 79.96 5 47
Championships Type Best Cls O\A
HSA 62.36 1 2
Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
LNSC/LMC C 70.86 1 16
LNSC / ANWCC / SD34 / XBC / LMC / C 75.91 2 31
HSA
Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
C 61.03 1 1

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley



Class: 6A - Classic Road-going cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
143 Philip Stader Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 LDMC/MSC/ MAC / HSA C 78.86 N/R 1 44
BOC / MAC/
HSA
144 Nick Stephens Ginetta G4 1700 MAC MAC 79.89 2 46
743 David Nursey Alfa Romeo Berlina 1750 MAC MAC 84.20 3 57
142 Mike Henney Alfa Romeo 2000 Gtv 1962 BOC/MAC/ MAC / HSA 91.39 4 65
HSA

Class: 6B - Classic Racing cars manufactured before 1989 -- Holder: To be established Record: 0
Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\WA
27 Callum Barney Mallock 11B 1700 MAC/HSA MAC / HSA 76.54 N/R 1 35

Class: JD1 - Jaguar & Jaguar Powered Cars, as defined by the JDC 4 Hills & Sprint Championship -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver Car CcC Club Championships Type Best Cls O\A
155  Adrian Evans Jaguar D Type Replica 3400 JDC JDC 84.27 N/R 1 58
153 David Rodgers Jaguar XK or X Type 5000 JDC JDC N 85.22 2 59
154 Geoff Mansfield Jaguar Kougar Special 3800 JDC JDC 87.58 3 63

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C. Winstanley
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Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint

Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Practice 1
Nat B - Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 19th, 2019 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
38 Martin Pickles 5A  2.34 2483 44.05 234 2249 19.22 20.27 64.32 115.0 79.98
33 Geoff Ward 5B 2.65 28.84 50.90 2.65 26.19 22.06 23.46 74.36 93.63 69.18
34 Nigel Fox 5B 2.75 30.38 54.12 2.75 27.63 23.74 24.81 78.93 7456 65.18
708  Alan Mugglestone 1D 2.76 29.28 50.62 2.76 26.52 21.34 22.47 73.09 87.53 70.39
759  John Goodreds 3G 270 30.91 55.00 2.70 28.21 24.09 26.74 81.74 7597 62.94
715  David Careless 1B 280 31.78 7159 280 28.98 39.81 2852 100.11 83.88 51.39
743  David Nursey 6A 3.02 34.39 60.44 3.02 31.37 26.05 27.47 87.91 70.64 5852
28 Glyn Sketchley 5D 222 24.19 42.87 222 21.97 18.68 20.46 63.33 111.¢ 81.24
109  Anthony Brown 2B 2.66 32.27 56.53 2.66 29.61 24.26 28.90 85.43 85.66 60.22
49 Tony Smiley 3H 260 31.75 54.66 2.60 29.15 2291 27.43 82.09 85.66 62.67
50 Stephen Everall 3H 3.03 31.74 56.05 3.03 28.71 24.31 27.84 83.89 75.97 61.32
51 Terry Everall 3H 236 26.15 45.81 236 23.79 19.66 22.15 67.96 100.6 75.70
52 Bob Bellerby 3H 254 26.86 47.87 254 2432 21.01 23.65 7152 8753 71.93
53 Matt Turner 3H 254 26.46 46.03 254 23.92 19.57 22.21 68.24 98.20 75.39
57 Derek Hodder 3G 256 2755 48.47 256 2499 20.92 21.19 69.66 115.0 73.85
58 John Hoyle 3G 2.63 26.31 4574 2.63 23.68 19.43 21.79 67.53 93.63 76.18
62 Jason Brown 3F 276 29.66 5145 2.76 26.90 21.79 23.64 75.09 83.88 68.51
69 Dean Harper 3C 220 30.29 54.04 2.20 28.09 23.75 25.38 79.42 7456 64.78
70 Rob Loftus 3C 236 26.39 48.21 236 24.03 21.82 22.67 70.88 82.17 72.58
115  Joe Halliwell 1B 2.61 30.05 53.99 261 27.44 23.94 24.03 78.02 73.20 65.94
59 Chris Goodreds 3G 248 28.22 49.23 2.48 25.74 21.01 24.05 73.28 98.20 70.20
71 John Moxham 3B 271 32.85 56.73 2.71 30.14 23.88 25.34 82.07 82.17 62.68
72 Roger Grimes 3B 2.62 3148 55.22 2.62 28.86 23.74 25.74 80.96 9151 63.54
80 Alan Mansfield 2C 270 33.00 57.94 270 30.30 24.94 30.05 87.99 7190 58.47
83 Sean Bourn 2B 251 29.82 5198 251 27.31 22.16 25.09 77.07 9151 66.75
85 Mike West 2B 256 32.06 57.17 256 29.50 25.11 26.89 84.06 69.42 61.20
712  Zoe Kingham 3G 237 29.59 5190 2.37 27.22 2231 27.01 78.91 80.52 65.20
86 Chris Bennett 2B 257 2889 5146 257 26.32 22.57 24.33 75.79 89.47 67.88
88 Michael Bellerby 2A  2.83 32.76 58.56 2.83 29.93 25.80 27.13 85.69 69.42 60.04
89 Paul Webb 2A  2.87 30.42 53.69 2.87 27.55 23.27 25.28 78.97 9151 65.15
90 Daniel Hollis 2A 2,70 2940 5150 2.70 26.70 22.10 23.10 74.60 98.20 68.96
757  Garry Bunn 3G 251 26.22 45.67 2.51 23.71 19.45 22.10 67.77 111.€ 75.91
91 John Clarke 2A 2,69 31.12 55.23 2.69 28.43 24.11 24.73 79.96 89.47 64.34
94 Robbie Birrell 1IF 225 27.23 4829 225 24.98 21.06 23.53 71.82 111.€ 71.63
95 Mike Hull 1IF 2.33 2845 4986 2.33 26.12 21.41 23.26 73.12 1059 70.36
96 Simon Kirton 1IF 252 31.59 252 29.07 n/fa nla 80.06 89.47 64.26
97 Steve Wilson 1F 253 3084 77.36 253 28.31 46.52 2.84 80.20 82.17 64.15
98 Nigel Hinson 1IF 2.42 29.80 242 27.38 na nla 77.61 80.52 66.29
99 Alistair Clark 1F 259 33.28 59.03 259 30.69 25.75 29.73 88.76 85.66 57.96
102  David Exton 1E 2.61 30.89 55.04 2.61 28.28 24.15 26.04 81.08 93.63 63.45
106  Dean Cubitt 1D 254 30.17 53.34 254 27.63 23.17 24.25 7759 89.47 66.30

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley
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19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Stuart Mather
Nic Mugglestone
James French
Stephen Norton
Colin Duncalf
David Rowe
Richard Forber
Richard Windmill
Peter Brown
Justin Andrews
Philip Wheeldon
Paul Harris
Andrew Rollason
Wayne Gregory
John Wadsworth
Sherief Megid
Gordon Peters
Callum Barney
Mike Henney
Philip Stader
Nick Stephens
David Rodgers
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans

1D
1D
1D
1D
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1C
1A
1C
1A
1A
SD
SC
SA
6B
6A
6A
6A
JD1
JD1
JD1

3.04
2.56
2.78
2.62
3.00
271
3.18
2.85
2.99
2.33
2.86
2.18
2.82
2.94
2.82
2.87
2.89
2.47
3.10
2.88
271
3.16
3.04
3.85

33.91
29.62
33.95
33.62
33.78
34.42
31.70
3141
3231
27.29
32.77
27.29
34.92
33.95
35.44
31.70
34.05
31.03
35.63
31.42
31.25
34.71
37.97
36.06

61.61
51.92
59.12
59.76
79.12
61.42
55.55
56.13
57.02
48.01
58.06
48.17
60.82
59.30
61.91
55.98
82.94

63.09
55.67
56.14
62.30
66.11
64.00

3.04
2.56
2.78
2.62
3.00
2,71
3.18
2.85
2.99
2.33
2.86
2.18
2.82
2.94
2.82
2.87
2.89
2.47
3.10
2.88
271
3.16
3.04
3.85

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

30.87
27.06
31.17
31.00
30.78
31.71
28.52
28.56
29.32
24.96
29.91
25.11
32.10
31.01
32.62
28.83
31.16
28.56
32.53
28.54
28.54
31.55
34.93
32.21

27.70
22.30
25.17
26.14
45.34
27.00
23.85
24.72
24.71
20.72
25.29
20.88
25.90
25.35
26.47
24.28
48.89

n/a
27.46
24.25
24.89
27.59
28.14
27.94

Winstanley

27.08
23.97
26.92
27.36
24.61
27.53
24.38
25.74
26.22
22.68
26.43
22.93
26.73
27.25
29.18
24.63
231
n/a
27.51
46.61
27.59
32.88
31.71
28.09

88.69
75.89
86.04
87.12
103.73
88.95
79.93
81.87
83.24
70.69
84.49
71.10
87.55
86.55
91.09
80.61
85.25
81.79
90.60
102.28
83.73
95.18
97.82
92.09

74.56
89.47
85.66
75.97
82.17
71.90
87.53
70.64
77.43
95.86
69.42
93.63
80.52
74.56
78.95
82.17
82.17
78.95
66.00
83.88
74.56
70.64
62.91
74.56

58.01
67.79
59.79
59.05
49.59
57.84
64.36
62.84
61.80
72.78
60.89
72.36
58.76
59.44
56.48
63.82
60.35
62.90
56.78
50.30
61.44
54.05
52.59
55.86



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint

Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 1
Nat B - Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 19th, 2019 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
38 Martin Pickles 5A  2.44 2497 43.30 2.44 2253 18.33 19.42 62.72 115.0 82.03
34 Nigel Fox 5B 2.89 30.23 52.94 2.89 27.34 22.71 24.72 77.66 93.63 66.24
708  Alan Mugglestone 1D 2.73 28.65 49.74 2.73 2592 21.09 22.96 7270 93.63 70.76
33 Geoff Ward 5B 2.68 28.21 49.87 2.68 25.53 21.66 37.25 87.12 98.20 59.05
28 Glyn Sketchley 5D 219 23.77 41.39 219 2158 17.62 19.75 61.14 122.0 84.15
759  John Goodreds 3G 256 28.78 50.88 2.56 26.22 22.10 25.05 75.93 83.88 67.75
715  David Careless 1B 2.78 3244 5721 278 29.66 24.77 26.49 83.70 80.52 61.46
743  David Nursey 6A 296 33.02 58.89 2.96 30.06 25.87 26.57 85.46 71.90 60.20
109  Anthony Brown 2B 254 31.30 54.46 254 28.76 23.16 25.62 80.08 85.66 64.24
49 Tony Smiley 3H 261 3043 54.11 261 27.82 23.68 24.56 78.67 85.66 65.39
50 Stephen Everall 3H 279 3191 55.66 2.79 29.12 23.75 26.71 82.37 75.97 62.46
52 Bob Bellerby 3H 252 26.08 46.38 252 23.56 20.30 22.47 68.85 100.6 74.72
53 Matt Turner 3H 252 2553 44.65 252 23.01 19.12 20.72 65.37 1059 78.70
757  Garry Bunn 3G 250 2592 46.48 2.50 23.42 20.56 21.84 68.32 1059 75.30
58 John Hoyle 3G 255 2520 44.08 255 22.65 18.88 20.78 64.86 98.20 79.32
51 Terry Everall 3H 255 2529 4473 255 22.74 19.44 21.04 65.77 111.€ 78.22
62 Jason Brown 3F 277 29.32 50.62 2.77 26.55 21.30 22.24 72.86 83.88 70.61
69 Dean Harper 3C 237 29.46 52.00 2.37 27.09 22.54 25.84 77.84 8217 66.09
70 Rob Loftus 3C 235 25.66 4544 235 23.31 19.78 21.83 67.27 95.86 76.48
115  Joe Halliwell 1B 2.61 30.00 53.14 2.61 27.39 23.14 23.73 76.87 85.66 66.93
71 John Moxham 3B 280 32.05 55.88 2.80 29.25 23.83 25.12 81.00 87.53 63.51
712  Zoe Kingham 3G 246 28.19 49.62 2.46 25.73 21.43 2444 74.06 85.66 69.47
72 Roger Grimes 3B 2.61 31.15 54.08 2.61 28.54 22.93 24.32 78.40 9586 65.62
80 Alan Mansfield 2C 266 33.08 57.59 2.66 30.42 2451 27.27 84.86 71.90 60.62
83 Sean Bourn 2B 247 29.87 51.65 247 27.40 21.78 24.46 76.11 93.63 67.59
85 Mike West 2B 242 3055 76.27 242 28.13 4572 297 79.24 85.66 64.92
86 Chris Bennett 2B 2.62 29.43 2.62 26.81 na nla 75.23 98.20 68.38
88 Michael Bellerby 2A 292 3047 53.09 292 2755 22.62 23.99 77.08 87.53 66.74
89 Paul Webb 2A 278 29.82 5231 2.78 27.04 22.49 23.47 75.78 95.86 67.89
90 Daniel Hollis 2A  2.61 28.74 50.27 2.61 26.13 21.53 22.65 72.92 103.2 70.55
91 John Clarke 2A 272 30.94 53.40 2.72 28.22 22.46 23.65 77.05 9151 66.77
57 Derek Hodder 3G 236 2486 4527 2.36 2250 20.41 22.66 67.93 1059 75.73
59 Chris Goodreds 3G 2.60 27.08 4757 2.60 24.48 20.49 22.66 70.23 89.47 73.25
94 Robbie Birrell 1F 227 26.77 47.26 2.27 2450 20.49 22.95 70.21 111.& 73.27
95 Mike Hull 1IF 245 28.28 49.65 245 25.83 21.37 22.56 72.21 100.6 71.24
96 Simon Kirton 1F 251 31.36 5342 251 2885 22.06 53.93 107.35 91.51 47.92
98 Nigel Hinson 1IF 252 29.47 51.37 252 26.95 21.90 24.23 75.60 82.17 68.05
99 Alistair Clark 1F 259 33.11 5899 259 30.52 25.88 29.57 88.56 83.88 58.09
102  David Exton 1E 2.79 30.09 53.66 2.79 27.30 23.57 24.61 78.27 100.6 65.73
106  Dean Cubitt 1D 251 2991 52.03 251 2740 22.12 23.94 75.97 93.63 67.72
107  Stuart Mather 1D 295 33.10 60.01 295 30.15 26.91 25.97 85.98 83.88 59.83

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley
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19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Nic Mugglestone
James French

Stephen Norton
Colin Duncalf
Justin Andrews
Steve Wilson
Paul Harris
David Rowe
Richard Forber
Richard Windmill
Peter Brown
Andrew Rollason
Wayne Gregory
John Wadsworth
Sherief Megid
Gordon Peters
Callum Barney
Mike Henney
Philip Stader
Nick Stephens
David Rodgers
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Philip Wheeldon

1D
1D

1D
1C
1C
1F
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SC
SA
6B
6A
6A
6A
JD1
JD1
JD1
1A

2.57
2.85

2.68
2.98
2.21
2.37
2.17
2.81
3.29
2.90
2.90
2.82
2.87
2.77
2.87
2.79
2.43
3.05
2.84
2.69
3.26
251
2.77
2.89

28.96
33.50

33.03
35.80
26.66
29.69
27.43
33.69
30.34
30.69
31.02
34.67
32.99
34.35
30.81
33.98
29.98
34.35
30.87
29.89
34.40
34.03
33.50
31.60

51.21
104.7

57.95
62.46
46.92
52.52
48.56
59.41
52.59
53.64
54.91
85.10

60.11
53.30
58.73
52.23
62.29
54.69
54.40
60.47
60.24
60.11
55.97

2.57
2.85

2.68
2.98
221
2.37
2.17
2.81
3.29
2.90
2.90
2.82
2.87
2.77
2.87
2.79
2.43
3.05
2.84
2.69
3.26
251
2.77
2.89

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

26.39
30.65

30.35
32.82
24.45
27.32
25.26
30.88
27.05
27.79
28.12
31.85
30.12
31.58
27.94
31.19
27.55
31.30
28.03
27.20
31.14
31.52
30.73
28.71

22.25
71.24

24.92
26.66
20.26
22.83
21.13
25.72
22.25
22.95
23.89
50.43

n/a
25.76
22.49
24.75
22.25
27.94
23.82
2451
26.07
26.21
26.61
24.37

Winstanley

23.23
95.26

26.81
31.23
22.84
24.54
23.14
27.16
23.13
24.61
25.71
1.67
n/a
27.84
23.73
25.97
24.31
29.10
25.46
27.22
30.54
30.15
26.58
26.20

74.44
DNF

84.76
93.69
69.76
77.06
71.70
86.57
75.72
78.25
80.62
86.77
84.06
87.95
77.03
84.70
76.54
91.39
80.15
81.62
91.01
90.39
86.69
82.17

91.51
82.17

87.53
75.97
93.63
95.86
98.20
80.52
93.63
85.66
85.66
77.43
78.95
85.66
95.86
82.17
85.66
77.43
87.53
82.17
77.43
67.10
82.17
91.51

69.11

60.70
54.91
73.75
66.76
71.75
59.43
67.94
65.75
63.81
59.29
61.20
58.49
66.79
60.74
67.21
56.29
64.19
63.03
56.53
56.91
59.34
62.61



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint

Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 2
Nat B - Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 19th, 2019 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
38 Martin Pickles 5A  2.34 2458 43.13 234 2224 1855 19.59 62.72 118.4 82.03
33 Geoff Ward 5B 2.65 28.05 70.46 2.65 25.40 42.41 0.40 70.86 100.6 72.60
34 Nigel Fox 5B 2.74 31.12 2.74 28.38 na nla 77.36 9151 66.50
708  Alan Mugglestone 1D 2.64 2854 49.72 2.64 2590 21.18 22.56 72.28 93.63 71.18
759  John Goodreds 3G 254 28.67 50.96 2.54 26.13 22.29 25.00 75.96 87.53 67.73
109  Anthony Brown 2B 2.66 31.68 54.63 2.66 29.02 22.95 26.83 81.46 95.86 63.15
715  David Careless 1B 2.81 3456 59.03 281 31.75 24.47 26.29 85.32 80.52 60.30
743  David Nursey 6A 3.03 32.79 58.09 3.03 29.76 25.30 26.11 84.20 85.66 61.10
49 Tony Smiley 3H 265 31.66 55.17 2.65 29.01 23.51 24.51 79.68 82.17 64.57
50 Stephen Everall 3H 2.83 30.79 54.34 283 27.96 23.55 30.03 84.37 75.97 60.98
51 Terry Everall 3H 250 25.56 45.07 250 23.06 19.51 21.05 66.12 1059 77.81
52 Bob Bellerby 3H 253 2551 4544 253 22.98 19.93 21.96 67.40 100.6 76.33
53 Matt Turner 3H 249 2520 4437 249 22.71 19.17 20.72 65.09 108.8 79.04
57 Derek Hodder 3G 2.34 25.01 4342 2.34 22.67 18.41 20.91 64.33 125.8 79.97
62 Jason Brown 3F 283 28.62 49.54 283 25.79 20.92 22.45 71.99 98.20 71.46
69 Dean Harper 3C 220 29.20 51.94 220 27.00 22.74 24.71 76.65 100.6 67.12
70 Rob Loftus 3C 229 25.71 4571 229 23.42 20.00 21.58 67.29 9151 76.45
59 Chris Goodreds 3G 251 27.22 4789 251 24.71 20.67 22.41 70.30 98.20 73.18
71 John Moxham 3B 2.88 3249 5524 2.88 29.61 22.75 24.11 79.35 85.66 64.83
72 Roger Grimes 3B 2.85 30.82 53.64 2.85 27.97 22.82 24.61 78.25 98.20 65.75
80 Alan Mansfield 2C 284 31.18 5554 284 28.34 24.36 27.23 82.77 83.88 62.15
58 John Hoyle 3G 240 2472 4342 2.40 2232 18.70 20.50 63.92 98.20 80.49
83 Sean Bourn 2B 279 29.29 5097 2.79 26.50 21.68 23.88 74.85 89.47 68.73
85 Mike West 2B 255 29.95 53.62 255 27.40 23.67 25.56 79.18 87.53 64.97
757  Garry Bunn 3G 222 2525 4453 222 23.03 19.28 21.48 66.01 1059 77.94
115  Joe Halliwell 1B 2.65 30.49 53.06 2.65 27.84 22.57 23.79 76.85 87.53 66.94
712  Zoe Kingham 3G 243 27.69 48.94 243 2526 21.25 25.48 74.42 85.66 69.13
86 Chris Bennett 2B 2.62 29.02 51.23 2.62 26.40 22.21 23.15 74.38 85.66 69.17
88 Michael Bellerby 2A 271 30.19 53.36 2.71 27.48 23.17 24.67 78.03 85.66 65.93
89 Paul Webb 2A  2.80 29.48 51.28 2.80 26.68 21.80 23.36 74.64 98.20 68.93
90 Daniel Hollis 2A  2.65 28.66 50.09 2.65 26.01 21.43 21.75 71.84 100.6 71.61
91 John Clarke 2A 281 31.25 7406 2.81 28.44 4281 3.65 77.71 9151 66.20
94 Robbie Birrell 1F 2.38 26.96 2.38 24.58 na nla 70.03 95.86 73.46
95 Mike Hull 1F 241 28.05 49.77 2.41 25.64 21.72 22.29 72.06 1059 71.39
96 Simon Kirton 1F 251 30.87 53.83 251 28.36 22.96 25.04 78.87 8217 65.23
97 Steve Wilson 1F 248 2981 7433 248 27.33 4452 3.03 77.36 95.86 66.50
98 Nigel Hinson 1IF 249 29.16 249 26.67 na nla 74.81 83.88 68.77
99 Alistair Clark 1F 2.61 3248 56.78 2.61 29.87 24.30 29.27 86.05 85.66 59.79
102  David Exton 1E 2.67 30.23 53.16 2.67 27.56 22.93 25.02 78.18 95.86 65.80
106  Dean Cubitt 1D 250 30.21 52.61 2.50 27.71 22.40 23.75 76.36 9151 67.37
107  Stuart Mather 1D 282 33.10 57.98 2.82 30.28 24.88 25.61 83.59 85.66 61.54

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



108
110
78
111
112
113
114
116
117
119
124
125
130
131
135
27
143
144
153
154
155
28
123

19/05/2019. 16:06:24- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Nic Mugglestone
James French
Stephen Norton
Colin Duncalf
Justin Andrews
Paul Harris
David Rowe
Richard Forber
Richard Windmill
Peter Brown
Andrew Rollason
Wayne Gregory
John Wadsworth
Sherief Megid
Gordon Peters
Callum Barney
Philip Stader
Nick Stephens
David Rodgers
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Glyn Sketchley
Philip Wheeldon

1D
1D
1D
1C
1C
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SC
SA
6B
6A
6A
JD1
JD1
JD1
5D
1A

2.68
2.87
2.64
3.03
2.05
2.23
2.80
2.57
2.80
2.89
2.80
2.86
2.76
2.93
2.81
2.45
2.78
2.75
2.85
2.56
2.66
2.09
2.84

28.92
33.77
32.71
35.30
26.27
26.95
33.46
29.43
30.31
30.58
33.13
33.47
34.14
30.46
33.76
30.11
30.49
29.68
31.80
34.01
32.29
23.67
31.65

50.95
83.53
86.18
61.22
46.17
47.56
59.35
50.95
53.36
53.74
57.38
58.14
59.94
52.62
58.16
52.98
54.25
53.64
56.93
60.10
58.62
41.45
55.85

2.68
2.87
2.64
3.03
2.05
2.23
2.80
2.57
2.80
2.89
2.80
2.86
2.76
2.93
2.81
2.45
2.78
2.75
2.85
2.56
2.66
2.09
2.84

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

26.24
30.90
30.07
32.27
24.22
24.72
30.66
26.86
27.51
27.69
30.33
30.61
31.38
27.53
30.95
27.66
27.71
26.93
28.95
31.45
29.63
21.58
28.81

22.03
49.76
53.47
25.92
19.90
20.61
25.89
21.52
23.05
23.16
24.25
24.67
25.80
22.16
24.40
22.87
23.76
23.96
25.13
26.09
26.33
17.78
24.20

Winstanley

23.15
20.99

0.47
29.35
22.17
22.97
27.35
26.76
24.81
24.97
25.54
25.65
28.28
23.79
25.91
24.65
24.61
26.25
29.10
29.34
26.36
19.58
26.74

74.10
104.52
86.65
90.57
68.34
70.53
86.70
77.71
78.17
78.71
82.92
83.79
88.22
76.41
84.07
77.63
78.86
79.89
86.03
89.44
84.98
61.03
82.59

87.53
78.95
87.53
83.88
95.86
95.86
82.17
100.6
89.47
89.47
83.88
77.43
85.66
95.86
80.52
85.66
87.53
80.52
83.88
75.97
83.88
125.8
89.47

69.43
49.22
59.37
56.80
75.28
72.94
59.34
66.20
65.81
65.36
62.04
61.40
58.31
67.33
61.19
66.27
65.24
64.40
59.80
57.52
60.54
84.30
62.29



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint

Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 3
Nat B - Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 19th, 2019 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
38 Martin Pickles BA 246 24.62 4320 2.46 22.16 1858 19.16 62.36 115.0 82.50
34 Nigel Fox 5B 2.82 29.72 52.07 2.82 26.90 22.35 23.84 7591 98.20 67.77
33 Geoff Ward 5B 2.60 27.88 49.29 2.60 25.28 21.41 21.84 71.13 95.86 72.33
759  John Goodreds 3G 258 28.67 50.73 2.58 26.09 22.06 24.72 75.45 89.47 68.19
109  Anthony Brown 2B 2.62 30.77 54.61 2.62 28.15 23.84 26.72 81.33 89.47 63.26
757  Garry Bunn 3G 2.60 25.00 44.18 2.60 22.40 19.18 20.80 64.98 111.€¢ 79.17
715 David Careless 1B 2.73 32.43 57.44 2.73 29.70 25.01 26.75 84.19 82.17 61.11
50 Stephen Everall 3H 3.05 34.13 58.46 3.05 31.08 24.33 25.91 84.37 83.88 60.98
51 Terry Everall 3H 251 2566 4491 251 23.15 19.25 20.67 65.58 111.€¢ 78.45
52 Bob Bellerby 3H 246 25.89 4561 2.46 23.43 19.72 22.03 67.64 1059 76.06
53 Matt Turner 3H 247 25.14 43.84 247 22.67 18.70 20.54 64.38 103.2 79.91
69 Dean Harper 3C 223 29.81 52.22 223 27.58 22.41 24.67 76.89 93.63 66.91
71 John Moxham 3B 2.73 30.92 53.32 2.73 28.19 22.40 24.04 77.36 87.53 66.50
72 Roger Grimes 3B 2.70 31.01 53.65 2.70 28.31 22.64 24.22 77.87 95.86 66.07
80 Alan Mansfield 2C 273 30.97 5490 2.73 28.24 23.93 26.71 81.61 80.52 63.04
708  Alan Mugglestone 1D 3.15 33.66 59.21 3.15 30.51 25.55 28.67 87.88 83.88 58.54
70 Rob Loftus 3C 234 25.65 4552 2.34 2331 19.87 21.63 67.15 95.86 76.61
83 Sean Bourn 2B 253 29.01 50.49 253 26.48 21.48 23.81 74.30 9151 69.24
85 Mike West 2B 250 30.06 73.50 250 27.56 43.44 4.85 78.35 83.88 65.66
712  Zoe Kingham 3G 2.66 27.06 2.66 24.40 na nla 70.17 100.6 73.32
86 Chris Bennett 2B 2.64 28.75 50.48 2.64 26.11 21.73 23.28 73.76 93.63 69.75
115  Joe Halliwell 1B 2.66 30.12 52.93 2.66 27.46 22.81 23.85 76.78 98.20 67.00
57 Derek Hodder 3G 2.28 24.67 43.44 228 22.39 18.77 156.5 DNF 1184 0

6
88 Michael Bellerby 2A 247 28.15 55.22 247 25.68 27.07 18.40 73.62 83.88 69.88
89 Paul Webb 2A 2,72 29.30 51.01 2.72 26.58 21.71 23.11 7412 93.63 69.41
59 Chris Goodreds 3G 259 26.55 46.64 259 23.96 20.09 21.84 68.48 105.9 75.13
90 Daniel Hollis 2A  2.68 28.77 50.21 2.68 26.09 21.44 22.17 72.38 103.2 71.08
91 John Clarke 2A 280 30.71 75.40 2.80 27.91 44.69 2.06 77.46 9151 66.42
94 Robbie Birrell 1F 234 2652 46.62 2.34 24.18 20.10 23.43 70.05 115.0 73.44
95 Mike Hull 1F 2.44 28.07 49.05 2.44 25.63 20.98 22.21 71.26 103.2 72.19
96 Simon Kirton 1F 2.60 29.80 52.77 2.60 27.20 22.97 24.70 77.47 87.53 66.41
97 Steve Wilson 1F 249 29.91 5242 249 27.42 2251 24.56 76.98 98.20 66.83
98 Nigel Hinson 1F 2.48 2893 50.93 2.48 26.45 22.00 23.60 7453 85.66 69.03
99 Alistair Clark 1F 270 32.73 58.65 2.70 30.03 25.92 28.95 87.60 80.52 58.73
102 David Exton 1E 277 29.85 52.61 2.77 27.08 22.76 104.2 156.81 98.20 32.81

0
106 Dean Cubitt 1D 2.37 29.40 51.49 237 27.03 22.09 23.74 75.23 95.86 68.38
107  Stuart Mather 1D 2.83 3292 57.76 2.83 30.09 24.84 26.32 84.08 82.17 61.19
108 Nic Mugglestone 1D 258 28.98 50.94 2.58 26.40 21.96 23.40 74.34 9151 69.20
110  James French 1D 2.93 33.60 58.36 2.93 30.67 24.76 26.33 8469 85.66 60.75

19/05/2019. 16:06:24- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



78
113
114
116
117
119
124
125
130
131
135
153
154
155
123

19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Stephen Norton
Paul Harris
David Rowe
Richard Forber
Richard Windmill
Peter Brown
Andrew Rollason
Wayne Gregory
John Wadsworth
Sherief Megid
Gordon Peters
David Rodgers
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Philip Wheeldon

1D
1C
1B
1B
1B
1B
1A
1A
SD
SC
SA
JD1
JD1
JD1
1A

2.65
2.29
2.76
2.60
2.87
2.98
2.79
2.85
2.70
2.87
2.89
3.24
2.60
2.88
2.79

32.90
27.21
33.42
29.00
30.15
30.34
33.83
32.81
33.55
30.26
33.85
33.04
34.26
33.07
31.27

57.76
47.75
58.65
50.55
53.01
53.46
58.78
57.48
59.12
52.82
58.59
58.74
60.88
59.05
55.02

2.65
2.29
2.76
2.60
2.87
2.98
2.79
2.85
2.70
2.87
2.89
3.24
2.60
2.88
2.79

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

30.25
24.92
30.66
26.40
27.28
27.36
31.04
29.96
30.85
27.39
30.96
29.80
31.66
30.19
28.48

24.86
20.54
25.23
21.55
22.86
23.12
24.95
24.67
25.57
22.56
24.74
25.70
26.62
25.98
23.75

Winstanley

26.69
22.66
26.69
22.78
25.91
23.96
26.06
26.41
27.79
23.92
25.76
29.34
30.10
26.72
26.13

84.45
70.41
85.34
73.33
78.92
77.42
84.84
83.89
86.91
76.74
84.35
88.08
90.98
85.77
81.15

87.53
95.86
83.88
100.6
87.53
93.63
80.52
77.43
82.17
91.51
82.17
80.52
69.42
83.88
89.47

60.92
73.07
60.28
70.16
65.19
66.45
60.64
61.32
59.19
67.04
60.99
58.41
56.55
59.98
63.40



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint

Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 4
Nat B - Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 19th, 2019 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
58 John Hoyle 3G 249 2486 43.61 2.49 2237 18.75 20.38 63.99 100.6 80.40
33 Geoff Ward 5B 2.64 28.19 49.34 2.64 25,55 21.15 21.81 71.15 98.20 7231
759  John Goodreds 3G 257 28.66 50.86 2.57 26.09 22.20 25.09 75.95 83.88 67.74
109  Anthony Brown 2B 255 30.68 54.11 2,55 28.13 23.43 25.79 79.90 9151 64.39
715  David Careless 1B 2.70 31.31 55.99 2.70 28.61 24.68 25.81 81.80 78.95 62.89
50 Stephen Everall 3H 2.69 30.66 54.15 2.69 27.97 23.49 25.81 79.96 85.66 64.34
51 Terry Everall 3H 2.62 2554 4488 2.62 22.92 19.34 20.38 65.26 108.8 78.83
53 Matt Turner 3H 243 25.19 58.34 243 22.76 33.15 21.78 80.12 1059 64.21
57 Derek Hodder 3G 240 24.86 4431 240 2246 19.45 21.46 65.77 111.¢ 78.22
52 Bob Bellerby 3H 251 25.63 4555 251 23.12 19.92 21.59 67.14 100.6 76.63
69 Dean Harper 3C 225 29.11 51.13 2.25 26.86 22.02 24.33 75.46 95.86 68.18
115  Joe Halliwell 1B 2.64 30.04 5247 2.64 27.40 22.43 23.81 76.28 95.86 67.44
59 Chris Goodreds 3G 255 26.74 46.90 2.55 24.19 20.16 21.41 68.31 100.6 75.31
757  Garry Bunn 3G 218 23.96 43.27 2.18 21.78 19.31 21.57 64.84 111.¢ 79.34
85 Mike West 2B 2.61 29.96 53.30 2.61 27.35 23.34 24.61 77.91 87.53 66.03
86 Chris Bennett 2B 270 28.72 49.92 2.70 26.02 21.20 22.59 7251 103.2 70.95
71 John Moxham 3B 2.80 31.34 54.21 2.80 28.54 22.87 23.51 77.72 8753 66.19
72 Roger Grimes 3B 2.86 30.53 52.88 2.86 27.67 22.35 25.24 78.12 100.6 65.85
80 Alan Mansfield 2C 2.73 30.55 54.04 2.73 27.82 23.49 26.83 80.87 82.17 63.62
83 Sean Bourn 2B 245 28.78 69.35 2.45 26.33 40.57 4.01 73.36 95.86 70.13
70 Rob Loftus 3C 237 25.27 2.37 22.90 na nla 66.21 100.6 77.70
91 John Clarke 2A 275 30.20 5298 2.75 27.45 22.78 23.86 76.84 89.47 66.95
124  Andrew Rollason 1A 283 3352 7951 283 30.69 45.99 1204 DNF 80.52 61.37

9
88 Michael Bellerby 2A  2.79 28.79 2.79 26.00 na nla 72.93 89.47 7054
708  Alan Mugglestone 1D 258 28.16 49.19 258 2558 21.03 22.46 71.65 93.63 71.80
90 Daniel Hollis 2A 270 2892 50.29 2.70 26.22 21.37 22.22 7251 98.20 70.95
94 Robbie Birrell 1F 243 26.65 47.43 2.43 24.22 20.78 22.46 69.89 108.8 73.61
95 Mike Hull 1F 237 27.64 4951 2.37 25.27 21.87 21.90 7141 1059 72.04
96 Simon Kirton 1F 2.48 30.75 2.48 28.27 nfa nla 77.87 9151 66.07
97 Steve Wilson 1F 249 2948 7430 249 2699 4482 1.82 76.12 89.47 67.59
98 Nigel Hinson 1IF 255 29.00 255 26.45 na nla 75.12 83.88 68.48
99 Alistair Clark 1F 258 32.35 57.01 258 29.77 24.66 28.59 85.60 82.17 60.10
102  David Exton 1E 2.71 30.38 75.54 271 27.67 4516 2.14 77.68 100.6 66.23
106  Dean Cubitt 1D 2.39 29.39 2.39 27.00 nfa nla 75.36 98.20 68.27
107  Stuart Mather 1D 2.88 3341 2.88 30.53 na nla 8499 83.88 60.53
110 James French 1D 286 33.58 82.97 2.86 30.72 49.39 1.76 84.73 83.88 60.72
78 Stephen Norton 1D 2.66 32.31 2.66 29.65 nfa nla 83.11 89.47 61.90
130  John Wadsworth SD 2.79 33.89 59.57 279 31.10 25.68 27.84 87.41 85.66 58.86
131  Sherief Megid SC 2.89 30.44 52.83 2.89 27.55 22.39 24.52 77.35 98.20 66.51
135 Gordon Peters SA 2.82 33.78 58.49 2.82 30.96 24.71 26.13 84.62 82.17 60.80
19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley



108

117
119
153
154
155
116

19/05/2019. 16:06:24- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

Nic Mugglestone

Richard Windmill
Peter Brown
David Rodgers
Geoff Mansfield
Adrian Evans
Richard Forber

1D

1B
1B
JD1
JD1
JD1
1B

2.59

2.79
2.92
3.15
2.58
3.72
3.59

28.80

30.69
30.41
32.71
33.58
33.90
39.28

50.93

53.84
53.34
58.17
60.63
59.92
68.94

2.59

2.79
2.92
3.15
2.58
3.72
3.59

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

26.21

27.90
27.49
29.56
31.00
30.18
35.69

22.13

23.15
22.93
25.46
27.05
26.02
29.66

Winstanley

149.0

24.70
23.77
28.64
30.15
26.13
25.19

DNF

78.54
77.11
86.81
90.78
86.05
94.13

89.47

87.53
89.47
82.17
71.90
80.52
52.29

68.85

65.50
66.72
59.26
56.67
59.79
54.65



Longton & District Motor Club - Blyton Sprint

Weekend
A Round of Longton's Northern Speed Championship & Sprint
Series
Timed 5
Nat B - Outer Circuit - Sunday, May 19th, 2019 - Course Length: 2300 Metres

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960 - www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Car No. Driver. Class Spl Sp2 Sp3 Secl Sec2 Sec3 Sec4 Finish S/Trap AvSpd
58 John Hoyle 3G 248 25.12 43.76 2.48 22.64 18.64 20.69 64.45 100.6 79.82
715 David Careless 1B 2.67 31.70 55.82 2.67 29.03 24.12 25.49 81.31 89.47 63.27
33 Geoff Ward 5B 2.67 27.90 49.77 2.67 25.23 21.87 21.81 7158 95.86 71.87
759  John Goodreds 3G 255 28.81 50.88 255 26.26 22.07 24.38 75.26 82.17 68.36
109  Anthony Brown 2B 256 30.63 53.61 2.56 28.07 22.98 25.83 79.44 9151 64.76
50 Stephen Everall 3H 2.80 32.34 56.46 2.80 29.54 24.12 25.71 82.17 82.17 62.61
757  Garry Bunn 3G 227 24.43 43.62 2.27 22.16 19.19 21.16 64.78 111.& 79.42
51 Terry Everall 3H 2.67 25.35 4548 2.67 22.68 20.13 37.06 8254 103.2 62.33
52 Bob Bellerby 3H 241 2558 4538 241 23.17 19.80 21.12 66.50 103.2 77.36
115  Joe Halliwell 1B 2.60 29.81 53.13 2.60 27.21 23.32 23.55 76.68 100.6 67.09
70 Rob Loftus 3C 223 2541 45.08 2.23 23.18 19.67 20.98 66.06 93.63 77.88
91 John Clarke 2A 2.69 29.73 52.15 2.69 27.04 22.42 23.05 75.20 93.63 68.41
53 Matt Turner 3H 239 25.80 4556 2.39 23.41 19.76 20.50 66.06 93.63 77.88
71 John Moxham 3B 275 31.25 5430 2.75 28,50 23.05 23.91 78.21 83.88 65.78
72 Roger Grimes 3B 280 30.66 53.17 2.80 27.86 22.51 146.8 DNF 100.6 66.81

3
80 Alan Mansfield 2C 275 31.39 55.12 2.75 28.64 23.73 25.91 81.03 87.53 63.49
83 Sean Bourn 2B 243 2858 7152 243 26.15 4294 2.68 74.20 89.47 69.33
59 Chris Goodreds 3G 251 27.21 69.86 251 24.70 42.65 0.23 70.09 9151 73.40
94 Robbie Birrell 1IF 229 26.32 66.35 2.29 24.03 40.03 3.67 70.02 118.4 73.47
85 Mike West 2B 242 29.84 53.11 2.42 27.42 23.27 24.10 77.21 83.88 66.63
119  Peter Brown 1B 2.97 30.39 53.40 2.97 27.42 23.01 23.58 76.98 83.88 66.83
57 Derek Hodder 3G 225 24.36 4392 225 22.11 19.56 20.80 64.72 105.9 79.49
95 Mike Hull 1F 233 2755 4857 2.33 25.22 21.02 22.05 70.62 103.2 72.85
102  David Exton 1E 271 30.14 5299 2.71 27.43 22.85 24.46 7745 98.20 66.42
88 Michael Bellerby 2A 2.70 28.27 49.47 2.70 25.57 21.20 21.91 71.38 93.63 72.07
90 Daniel Hollis 2A 281 28.96 49.99 281 26.15 21.03 21.73 71.72 100.6 71.73
97 Steve Wilson 1F 248 29.62 5243 2.48 27.14 22.81 24.14 76.57 9151 67.19
106  Dean Cubitt 1D 239 29.23 51.11 239 26.84 21.88 148.8 DNF 100.6 69.44
9
107  Stuart Mather 1D 2.86 33,55 59.09 2.86 30.69 25.54 25.45 8454 7456 60.85
110 James French 1D 2.85 33.20 57.74 2.85 30.35 24.54 25.76 8350 85.66 61.61
78 Stephen Norton 1D 2.73 32.30 56.68 2.73 29.57 24.38 26.36 83.04 89.47 61.95
130  John Wadsworth SD 279 33.81 8430 2.79 31.02 50.49 2.37 86.67 82.17 59.36
153 David Rodgers JD1 3.01 31.86 3.01 28.85 nfa nla 85.22 89.47 60.37
154  Geoff Mansfield JD1 253 33.37 5899 253 30.84 25.62 28.59 8758 69.42 58.74
155  Adrian Evans JD1 294 33.06 58.31 294 30.12 25.25 25.96 84.27 80.52 61.05
108 Nic Mugglestone 1D 254 28.10 49.67 254 25.56 21.57 23.04 72.71 93.63 70.75
19/05/2019. 16:06:24 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, D. Naylor, C.

Winstanley
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